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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIV.—DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COMMERCE, AND
TOURISTS—continued.

Item.
1910-11.

TOURISTS—continued.
VOTE No. 79—continued.

Rotorua Tea-house—
27 Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs

£

650

Rotorua Works—28 Salaries and Wages—Engineer in Charge
2 Clerks : 1 at £235, 1 at £156
Inspector and Ranger
Electrician (Okere)
Assistant Electriciar. (Okere) ...
Electric Lineman
Gardener in Charge
Foreman Carpenter
Plumber
Assistant Gardener
2 Garden Labourers: 1 at £125, I at £117

600
391
250
240
163
183
204
180
156
132
242

2,741

Other Charges for and incidental to—Maintenance of—
29 Reserves, gardens, parks, and bands or orchestra
30 Electric-light works
31 Water-supply and sewerage ...
32 Bath, sanatorium, and other buildings ...
33 Wharves and beacons

1,500
450
800
450

50

8 ,250

Rotorua Acclimatisation District and Fish Hatchery—
34 Maintenance, including bonuses to honorary rangers ...

5,991

84 1,070

Whakarewarewa Reserve and Baths—
35 Wages and maintenance, including furniture and

repairs
35

400

Waimangu Round-trips and Hostel—
36 Wages, maintenance, and repairs, hostel, furniture,

boat-shed, boats, and tracks ...86
1,400

Little Barrier Island—
37 Wages of caretaker, and maintenance 25037

Egmont House —
38 Subsidy, £1 for £138 500

Waitomo Caves and Hostel—
39 Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs39 I 900

Hanmer Sanatorium, Baths, and Gardens—
40 Salaries and Wages—

Resident Medical Officer
Clerk
Matron
5 Servants
Masseuse (6 months)
Masseur (6 months)
4 Attendants : 2 Attendants and Wives—1 at £145, 1

at £140
2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £91, 1 at £83

40
450
220
115
267

60
84

iL i 285. | 174
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